8820S: REV F
SPECIFICATIONS:
Models:
SPECIFICATIONS:
Models: 8820SMFX-02, 8820SFFX-02, 8820SMMX-02, 8820SFMX-02
BIAS TEES
SMA, 500 MHz - 2.5 GHz, 100 Volts / 7 AMPS
Note: Dimensions in Brackets are Expressed in Millimeters and are for Reference Only.

DC Connector Type
Model Number:
HOW TO ORDER:
500 MHz - 2.5 GHz, SMA Fem/Fem
SMA Female DC ConnectorType
Model Number:
2 = SMA Female Conn.
1 = Solder Post 8820SMF1-02
Model Number:
Ordering Examples:
8820SFF2-02
Solder Post DC Connector Type
500 MHz - 2.5 GHz, SMA Male/Fem
Base Number
1.77 [44.96]
1.92 [48.77]
1.67 [42.42]
1.77 [44.96]
Length
Overall
AC + DC
8820SFFX-YY
8820SFMX-YY
8820SMMX-YY
Numbers
Model
8820SMFX-YY
FemaleFemale
Female
Male
Male
Male
Connector
Female
Configuration Port
Male
AC Max.
DC Input Connector Options
Solder Post, X=1 BNC Female, X=3
3 = BNC Female Conn.
.250 [6.35]
.45 [11.43]
.110
[2.79]
.85 [21.59]
Overall Length
.110 [2.79]
2X Ø.106±.006
[Ø2.69±0.15]
THRU
.55 [13.97]
Max.
AC + DC
Port
.625 [15.87]
Option X = 2
1.29
[32.77]
1.070
[27.18]
AC Port
DC Input
(SMA Female Conn.)
Typical performance from
100 MHZ - 3.7 GHz
0 1 2 3 4
-70
-60